

Adelaide Park Lands Dry Area Regulation

Tuesday, 28 September 2023 Board Meeting

Author:

Sarah Gilmour, Associate Director Park Lands, Policy & Sustainability

_		•
பா	ıhı	110
$-\iota$	w	IIC.

Purpose of Workshop

The purpose of the workshop is to seek feedback from Kadaltilla on the Adelaide Park Lands Dry Area Regulation (Regulation). Feedback is sought on whether the City of Adelaide should seek to extend (including any changes to hours and timeframe of extension) or remove (revoke) the Regulation.

The workshop material included with the agenda outlines the key purposes and parameters of the Regulation.

The Regulations expire on 22 December 2023, as the Minister has granted City of Adelaide a short-term extension of the existing Regulations from 22 September 2023 to 22 December 2023. This extension is to enable City of Adelaide to undertake targeted stakeholder and broader consultation on the Regulation.

Key Questions

- What are Board Members' views on whether the Adelaide Park Lands Dry Area Regulation should be extended or removed?
- If the Regulation continues, what are Board Members' views on whether there should be any changes to the Dry Areas in Blue Gum Park/Kurangga (Park 20) and Veale Park/Walya Yarta (Park 21) which are 24 hours a day, 7 days a week?
- If the Regulation continues, what are Board Members' views on whether the extension should be requested for two years or a different timeframe?